
Ordinance No. 25-1  

ORDINANCE OF THE  
GLEN CARBON CENTENNIAL LIBRARY DISTRICT  

MEETING DATES FOR 2025 

 ​ Be it ordained that the regular meeting of the Glen Carbon Centennial Library District Board of 

Trustees shall be held at 6:00 P.M. at the Glen Carbon Centennial Library, 198 South Main Street, Glen 

Carbon, Illinois, on the following dates:  

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 

Tuesday, May 27, 2025 

Tuesday, June 24, 2025 

Tuesday, July 22, 2025 

Tuesday, August 26, 2025 

Tuesday, September 23, 2025 

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 

Tuesday, November 25, 2025 

 

This Ordinance is effective immediately upon adoption.  

Adopted by the Board of Library Trustees of the Glen Carbon Centennial Library District this 28th day 
of January, 2025.  

  

​  ​  ​  ​  ​  ​ Board of Trustees of Glen Carbon Centennial Library District  

  

 ​  ​  ​  ​  ​  ​ By: Robert David Klingensmith 

 ​  ​  ​  ​  ​  ​ President, Board of Trustees  

  

ATTEST:  

  

Jacqueline Day 

Secretary Pro Tem, Board of Trustees  

 


